

Decision No. 18657

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

City of Los Angeles,
a municipal corporation,
Complainant,

vs.

Southern Pacific Company,
a corporation,
Defendant.

CASE NO. 2157.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainant in the above entitled proceeding having, on October 13, 1925, made written request to this Commission that the complaint be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said complaint be and the same is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 21st day of October, 1925.

H. H. Brundage

Chancellor

George D. Squires

Leon A. Hall
Commissioners.